Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities

POLICY

Date

Policy #:

01-ALL-ALL-0079

Effective Date:

10-01-93

Person Responsible:

Superintendent

Approvals/Date:

Brust Bren

Superintendent, WCBDD

Subject:

Ethics Council

Last Revision: 1

12-06-17

Board President, WCBDD

Date

The Wood County Board of Developmental supports the belief that membership of a person on, or employment of a person by a County Board of DD does not affect the eligibility of any member of his family for services provided by the Board or by an entity under contract with the Board. Therefore, the Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities creates an Ethics Council to approve or disapprove all direct services contracts meaning any legally enforceable agreement with an individual, agency or other entity that, pursuant to its terms or operation, may result in a payment from the Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities to an eligible person or to a member of the family of an eligible person for services rendered to the eligible person, a Board member, an employee of the Board, or a former Board member or employee who has been separated less than 12 months. Direct services contracts will include but not be limited to Supported Living, Family Support Services, and reimbursement for transportation expenses. The Ethics Council has an additional responsibility regarding outside employment and when a Board employee may work with an individual, either independently or as an employee of an agency provider.

References:

ORC 5126.031

02-ALL-ALL-0426(AD)

mms\policy\0079